BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 98

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after "been" insert "zoned or"; in the same line, strike "and"; and in line 5, after "Act" insert "; and generally relating to the qualification of land for an agricultural use assessment".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 17 through 20, inclusive; in line 21, strike "after July 1, 1972,"; and in lines 21, 25, and 27, strike "(ii)", "(iii)", and "(iv)", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(III)", and "(III)", respectively.

On page 2, in lines 6, 9, and 10, strike "(v)", "(vi)", and "(vii)", respectively, and substitute "(IV)", "(V)", and "(VI)", respectively.